CH \$290.00 7579920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Recorded At Reel 5291 Frame 0361

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent		11/18/2016	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magco Incorporated	
Street Address:	32 Cherry Blossom Road	
City:	Cambridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N3H 4R7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75799207	MELTS SMART	
Serial Number:	76060760	CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER SOFTENER SALT	
Serial Number:	76610273	MERLIN, MELTS LIKE MAGIC	
Serial Number:	76618216	MR. MAGIC	
Serial Number:	77015686	SAFER THAN SALT	
Serial Number:	77758365	BREEDERS' PREFERRED	
Serial Number:	77829829	MONSTER MELT PREMIUM ICE MELT	
Serial Number:	77829879	EARTH GUARD	
Serial Number:	77829895	EVERGREEN	
Serial Number:	78674406	CI-56	
Serial Number:	85551760	MR. MAGIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128198437

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0620

900385265

Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak / White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155732-0399
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Fessak
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Fessak/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=69(B) - Trademark Release - Magco#page1.tif source=69(B) - Trademark Release - Magco#page2.tif source=69(B) - Trademark Release - Magco#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0621

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of November 18, 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a United States national association (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of MAGCO INCORPORATED, a New York corporation with offices at 32 Cherry Blossom Road, Cambridge, Ontario N3H 4R7 Canada (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated May 30, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 30, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5291, Frame 0361.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to its Mark Collateral, including the Mark Collateral listed in Schedule I, and all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Mark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Mark Collateral of the Grantor, and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0622 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title: Martin Reed Vice President

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS

1	Serial #: 75799207 Mark: MELTS SMA	Filing Dt: 09/15/1999 RT	Reg #: <u>2579422</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/11/2002
2	Serial #: 76060760 Mark: CRYSTAL C	Filing Dt: 06/01/2000 LEAR WATER SOFTEN	Reg #: <u>2884566</u> ER SALT	Reg. Dt: 09/14/2004
3	Serial #: 76610273 Mark: MERLIN, ME	Filing Dt: 08/30/2004 ELTS LIKE MAGIC	Reg #: <u>3218429</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/13/2007
4	Serial #: 76618216 Mark: MR. MAGIC	Filing Dt: 10/26/2004	Reg #: 3026137	Reg. Dt: 12/13/2005
5	Serial #: 77015686 Mark: SAFER THA	Filing Dt: 10/06/2006 N SALT	Reg #: <u>3271244</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/31/2007
6	Serial #: 77758365 Mark: BREEDERS'	Filing Dt: 06/12/2009 PREFERRED	Reg #: <u>3800945</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/08/2010
7	Serial #: 77829829 Mark: MONSTER M	Filing Dt: 09/18/2009 MELT PREMIUM ICE ME	Reg #: <u>3869267</u> ELT	Reg. Dt: 11/02/2010
8	Serial #: <u>77829879</u> Mark: EARTH GUA	Filing Dt: 09/18/2009 RD	Reg #: <u>3784198</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/04/2010
9	Serial #: 77829895 Mark: EVERGREEN	Filing Dt: 09/18/2009	Reg #: <u>3784200</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/04/2010
10	Serial #: <u>78674406</u> Mark: CI-56	Filing Dt: 07/20/2005	Reg #: <u>3225902</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/03/2007
11	Serial #: 85551760 Mark: MR. MAGIC	Filing Dt: 02/24/2012	Reg #: <u>4217496</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005924 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 11/18/2016